

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithivraj H. Bajaj and Anr.Plaintiffs

Vs.

L.I.C. & OthersDefendants

Mr. Anupam Surve i/b. M/s. Crawford Bayley and Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Tapan Agrawal i/b. M/s. Little and Co. for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Miling More, AGP for defendant – State.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2016

PC.

1 Mr. Surve, counsel for the plaintiffs states that the advocate who is handling the matter has expired and they are unable to trace the papers.

2 Therefore, stand over to 23rd December, 2016 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)