

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithivraj H.Bajaj & Anr.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Anupam Surve i/by M/s.Crawford Bayley & Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr.Amrit Khare i/by M/s.Little & Co. for defendant no.1.

Mr.Devendra Tiwari i/by P.G.Lad for MHADA.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 23.12.2016

P.C.:-

1 Mr.Anupam Surve appearing for the plaintiffs states that they are unable to trace the papers and his instructing advocate have applied to the registry to provide certified copy of the record & proceedings and orders passed therein. I accept the statement of the counsel that they have already applied.

2 Within 3 weeks, registry to provide photo copy (not certified copy) upon payment of cost by the plaintiffs. Matter be listed for directions on 27.1.2017.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)