

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995**

Prithviraj H. Bajaj & Anr. ....Plaintiffs

Vs.

L.I.C. and ors. ....Defendants

----

Ms. Heena Daulat a/w. Mr. Ayush Agarwal i/b. M/s. Crawford Bayley and Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr. O. Mohandas i/b. M/s. Little and Co. for defendant no.1.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2017**

**PC.:**

Suit be listed for issues on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 at 3.00 p.m. on on which date parties to come with agreed draft issues and a separate list of issues on which they are unable to agree. Parties are put to notice that if they do not come with agreed draft issues, all parties will be put to terms.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**