

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Life Insurance Corporation of India & ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Ratul Sarda, a/w Mantul Bajpai , Gaurav Gangal, i/b
M/s. Crawford Baylay & Co., for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. O. Mohandas i/b M/s. Little & Co., for Defendant no.1.
Ms. Priyank Naik, i/b P. G. Lad, for Defendant no.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 4th FEBRUARY, 2020

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief and compilation of documents in terms of order dated 29th August, 2017.
2. Two weeks time is granted to file affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief and compilation of documents on behalf of the plaintiff and serve its copies on the defendants.
3. The defendants shall make a statement of admission and denial of the documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff, within two weeks thereafter.
4. The defendants, who have yet not filed the affidavit of documents and compilation of documents, shall file the same within two weeks thereafter.

5. Discovery and inspection is to be completed and statements of admission and denial are to be exchanged within a week thereafter.

6. Stand over to 17th March, 2020.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]