

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995**

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
    **V/s.**  
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr.Rahul Sarada a/w Ms. Manik Joshi & Mantul Bajpai i/b. M/s.Crawford Bayley & Co.for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. O. Mohandas a/w Mr. JP Kapadia, Ms. Jemima Chelliah and Mr. Rudraksh Maurya i/b. Little & Co. and LIC Officer, Mrs. Abitha Sreedharan for Defendant No.1.

Ms.Kavita N. Solunke a/w Mayank Mishra for Defendant No.3-MMRDA  
None for the Defendant No.2.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2022.**

**PC. :**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Sarada, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that in terms of order dated 4<sup>th</sup> February 2020, the plaintiff and defendant no.1 have complied with the directions therein. However, the defendant No.2 has not filed the affidavit of documents and compilation of documents.
3. Having regard to the time lag, the suit be listed for marking of documents.
4. If none appears for defendant no.2, the Court may be constrained to pass appropriate orders so as to ensure that the suit proceeds to the next stage.
5. List the suit on 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2022.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**