

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj H. Bajaj and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
L.I.C. of India and Ors. .. Defendants

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.2973 OF 2022**

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority .. Applicant-Org. Def. 3

Mr. Rahul Sarada, with Mr. M. Bajpai and Mr. Vrushabh Vig, i/by Crawford Bayley & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape, with Mr. J.P. Kapadia, Mr. O. Mohandas, Ms. Jemima Chelliah and Mr. Rudraksha Maurya, i/by Little & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mrs. Sayli Apte, with Ms. Prerana Dhoke, i/by Mr. P.G. Lad, for the Defendant No.2-MHADA.

Ms. Pooja Yadav for the Defendant No.4-MCGM.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 24TH FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Apte, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.2-MHADA states that affidavit-of-documents, along with compilation-of-documents, shall be filed by 1st March 2022.

2. S.O. to 3rd March 2022.

(A.K. MENON, J.)