

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj H. Bajaj and anr. ... Plaintiffs  
vs.  
L.I.C. and ors. ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2973 OF 2022

IN

SUTT NO.3407 OF 1995

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority... Applicant  
In the matter between-  
Prithviraj H. Bajaj and anr. ... Plaintiffs  
vs.  
L.I.C. and ors. ... Defendants

Mr.Rahul Sarda a/w. Mr.Manik Joshi, Mr.Mantul Bajpai, Mr.V. Vig i/b. M/s  
Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Ms.Snehal Paranjape a/w. Mr.J.P.Kapadia, Mr.O.Mohandas, Ms.Jemima  
Chelliah and Mr.Rudraksh Maurya i/b. M/s Little & Co. for Defendant No.1.  
Ms.Kavita Salunke for Defendant No.3.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**