

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj Harbhangwandas Bajaj
& Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

vs.

1. L.I.C. & Ors.

.. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 8429 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 2973 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Mr.Rahul Sarda a/w. Mr.Mantul Bajpai, Mr.Vrushabh Vig i/b
M/s. Crawford Bayley and Co. for plaintiffs.

Ms.Snehal Paranjape a/w. Mr.J. Kapadia, Mr.O. Mohandas a/w.
Ms. Jemima Chelliah, Mr. Rudraksh Maurya i/b Little and Co. for
defendant No.1.

Mr.P.G. Lad a/w. Ms.Sayli Apte for MHADA.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 31st MARCH, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs has tendered the additional affidavit of documents.
3. The additional affidavit of documents is taken on record.
4. The plaintiffs shall keep their first witness present before the Court on 18th April 2022 at 4:00 p.m., for recording further evidence.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)