

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development
Authority

.. Applicant

In the matter between

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

v/s.

Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Rahul Sarada a/w Mantul Bajpai, Vrushabh Vig i/b. M/s. Crawford
Bayley & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape a/w Mr. J.P. Kapadia a/w O. Mohandas i/b. Little &
Co. for defendant no.1.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Prerana Dhoke for defendant no.2.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w Mayank Mishra for defendant no.3 and for
the applicant in IA/2973/2022.

Ms. Sheelpa Redkar a/w Pooja Yadav for defendant no.4.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 18TH APRIL, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj is present before the court

and tenders his affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 5th July, 2019. Paragraph 19 shall stand excluded from the deposition. The affidavit after such exclusion shall be taken on record and marked **Exhibit P-25**.

3. S.O. to 19th April, 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

(A. K. MENON, J.)