

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority ... Applicant

In the matter between

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

vs.

Life Insurance Corporation of India and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Rahul Sarada with Mantul Bajpai, i/b. Ms. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape a/w. J. P. Kapadia a/w. O. Mohandas, i/b. Little & Co. for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Sayli Apte, i/b. P. G. Lad for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 4th May, 2022

P.C. :

1. On behalf of defendant no.1, Ms. Paranjape requests that the additional Affidavit of documents be taken on file. The same shall be taken on file by the Registry, if filed within one week.
2. The plaintiff seeks time for the inspection of the documents.
3. List on 06th June, 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

(A. K. MENON, J.)