

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995**

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj and Anr. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Life Insurance Corporation of India and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Rahul Sarda, with Mr. Manthul Bajpai, Mr. Vinishabh Vig and Adv. Manik Joshi, i/by Crawford Bayley & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape, with Mr. J.P. Kapadia, Mr. O. Mohandas and Mr. Rudraksh Maurya, i/by Little & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Prerana Dhoke, i/by Mr. P.G. Lad, for Defendant No.2.

Ms. Pooja Yadav, with Ms. Yamuna Parekh, for Defendant No.4.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Sunil Bharambe, Assistant Engineer, Building & Factory Department, "A" Ward, is present on behalf of the defendant no.4-Municipal Corporation pursuant to notice to admit documents dated 12<sup>th</sup> March 2022.

2. The learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation is directed to furnish all particulars received from the witness to the Advocates for the plaintiffs and defendants within one week from today.

3. In the meantime, it is pointed out that the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> June 2022 inadvertently makes reference to 13 documents since the plaintiffs believed all 13

documents were part of the evidence; however, it transpires that documents at items 1 to 4 are only copies of applications made to the Esplanade Court and a receipt issued by the court. Accordingly, in the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> June 2022, in paragraph 1, the number “13” shall be corrected to read as “9” and in the fourth line, after the words “*examination-in-chief*”, the words “**from Exhibits E to M**” shall be incorporated. In paragraph 3 of the said order, in the tabulated form, items 1 to 4 shall stand deleted and the remaining documents shall be renumbered from 1 to 9.

4. The order dated 6<sup>th</sup> June 2022 stands corrected in the above terms and corrected order shall be uploaded.

5. S.O. to 27<sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 2:30 p.m.

(A.K. MENON, J.)