

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr. ....PLAINTIFF  
V/S

L.i.c. And Ors. ....DEFENDANT

Mr. Rahul Sarada a/w Manthul Bajpai, Vinishabh Vig, Manik  
Joshi i/b.M/s. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr J.P. Kapadia, O. Mohandas, Rudraksh Maurya  
i/b. Little & Co. for defendant no.1.

Ms. Sayli Apte a/w Prerana Dhoke i/b. P.G. Lad for defendant  
no.2.

Ms. Pooja Yadav a/w Yamuna Parekh for defendant no.4.  
Mr. Rahul S. Sawant Clerk-Typist, M.M. Court, Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A. K. MENON J**

**DATE : 27th June, 2022**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 28/06/2022

**( ASSOCIATE )**