

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj H. Bajaj and Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

L.I.C. and Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Rahul Sarada, with Mr. Mantul Bajpai, i/by Crawford Bayley & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape, with Mr. J.P. Kapadia, Mr. O. Mohandas and Ms. Maitri Yadav, i/by Little & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Yamuna Parekh for the Defendant-MCGM.

Ms. Sayli Apte for the Defendant-MHADA.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATE : 28TH JUNE, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 7th June 2022, the original record has been provided by the Magistrate's Court. The court has also procured original record from the Cuffe Parade Police Station. The documents have all been inspected by the parties' Advocates. Copies of the relevant documents have been taken by the registry and the same have been provided to all the parties.

2. On behalf of defendant no.1, statement of admission and denials is taken on record. Defendants 2 to 4 are directed to file statements of admission and denials on or before 30th June 2022. Documents to be retained till the next date and to be returned to the relevant department of the Magistrate's Court after the documents are marked.

3. List the Suit on 1st July 2022 "for marking of documents".

(A.K. MENON, J.)