

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr. ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

L.i.c. And Ors. ....DEFENDANT

Mr. Rahul Sarda a/w. Mr. Vrushabh Vig i/by. M/s. Crawford  
Bayley and Co. for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 25th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/04/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**