

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION.

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj H. Bajaj and anr.

: Plaintiffs

versus

L.I.C. and ors.

: Defendants.

Mr. Rahul Sarda a/w Ms. Mantul Bajpai and Mr. Vrushabh Vig and Ms. Priyan Sharma i/by Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. O. Mohandas i/by Little & Co. for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. P G Lad for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that by an order dated 21st July 2007 the hearing of the suit was expedited. He makes a statement that the Plaintiffs' evidence is complete and Plaintiffs' evidence may be treated as closed. He submits that in view of this further directions are required to be given to the Defendant Nos.1 and 2 for filing their evidence.

2. In view thereof, the Plaintiffs' evidence is treated as closed and Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are directed to file the evidence of their respective witnesses on or before 13th June 2023.

3. Place the matter on 14th June 2023 for marking of documents.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)