

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj N. Bajaj & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

v/s.

L.I. C. and Ors.

.. Defendants

...

Mr. Mantul Bajpai & Ms. Priyam Sharma i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Snehal Paranjape a/w O. Mohandas, Ms. Maitri Yadav & Mr. J.P. Kapadia i/b. Little & Co. for defendant no.1-LIC.

Mrs. Sayli Apte a/w Shreya Shah i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad for defendant no.2-MHADA.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w Pranoti Moghe for defendant no.3-MMRDA.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH JUNE 2023.

P.C. :

Office to verify and place before the appropriate bench.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)