

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995**

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & Anr. .. Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Life Insurance Corporation and Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Ms. Mantul Bajpai a/w. Mrs. Manik Joshi i./by Crawford Bayley & Co., Advocates for Plaintiffs.
- Ms. Snehal Paranjape a/w. Mr. D. Mohandas, Mr. J. Kapadia, Ms. Maitri Yadav i./by Little & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.1 (L.I.C.).
- Ms. Sayali Apte i./by Mr. P. G. Lad, Advocate for Defendant No.2.
- Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w. Ms. Pranoti A. Moghe, Advocate for Defendant No.3 – MMRDA.
- Ms. K. H. Mastakar, Advocate for Defendant No.4 – BMC.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates for respective parties.
- 2.** Stand over to **06<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**. To be placed under the caption 'for Recording Evidence'.

H. H. SAWANT

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2023.11.29  
17:20:04 +0530