

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr.PLAINTIFF
V/S
L.i.c. And Ors.DEFENDANT

Mrs. M. Joshi a/w Vrushabh Vig ans Vikrant Nalavade for
Plaintiff.

Ms. Shehal Praranjpe a/w J. Kapadia, O. Mohandas and Ms.
Maitri Yadav i/by Little and Co. For Defendant No.1 (LIC
India).

Mrs. Kavita Solunke a/w Pranoti Moghe for MMRDA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/12/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)