

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG.) NO. 34346 OF 2023

Prithviraj H. Bajaj and anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

L.I.C. and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Sarda *with Mr. Mantul Bajpai i/by. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Plaintiffs.*

Ms. Snehalata Paranjape *with Mr. J.P.Kapadia, Mr. O. Mhandas and Ms. Maitri Yadav i/by. Little & Co. for Defendant No.1.*

Mr. P.G. Lad *with Ms. Sayli Apte and Ms. Shreya Shah, for MHADA-Defendant No.2.*

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke *with Ms. Pranoti A. Moghe, for MMRDA-Defendant No.3.*

Mr. Vijay H. Sharma, *Administrative Officer, Estate Department/W-20 Western Zonal Officer, LIC present.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 26 February 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) List the Suit for marking of documents of Defendant No.1 on **26 March 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.