

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithviraj H. Bajaj & anr. .Plaintiffs

Versus

LIC & ors. .Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34346 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Life Insurance Corporation of India .Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF

Prithviraj H. Bajaj & anr. .Plaintiffs

Versus

LIC & ors. .Defendants

Manik Joshi a/w Vrushabh Vig i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Snehlata Paranjape a/w. O. Mohandas, J. P. Kapadia & Maitri Yadav i/b. Little & Co., for Defendant No. 1 – LIC.

P. G. Lad a/w. Shreya Shah & Kunal Bhoghani, for Defendant No.2 – MHADA.

Sunil C. Khandagale a/w. Gajanan Giri i/b. Sunil Sonawane, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 12.06.2024

P. C.

1. Heard Ms. Paranjape, learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 – LIC.

2. She states that pursuant to the Order dated 10.08.2023 passed by a learned Single Judge (Coram: Milind N. Jadhav, J.), Defendant

No.1 has preferred the I.A. (L) No. 34346 of 2023. She tenders additional Affidavit to bring on record correspondence which was made with Defendant No.4. She tenders Affidavit as well as additional compilation in terms of directions issued in paragraph no.5 of the Order dated 10.08.2023. Ms. Paranjape, learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 also tenders a compilation of the original documents which are referred in Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of Vijay Hansraj Sharma-officer of Defendant No.1 dated 13.06.2023, Affidavit of documents dated 12.09.2017 and Affidavit of documents dated 04.05.2022.

3. Defendant No.1 is at liberty to upload soft copies of compilation of the original documents dated 14.10.2023, additional Affidavit of evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief of Vijay Hansraj Sharma on behalf of Defendant No.1 dated 05.12.2023 and additional compilation with additional Affidavit of evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief of Vijay Hansraj Sharma on behalf of Defendant No. 1 dated 05.12.2023.

4. Stand over to **24.06.2024**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]