

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr. ....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
L.i.c. And Ors. ....DEFENDANT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 34346 OF 2023  
In  
SUITS 3407 OF 1995

Life Insurance Corporation Of India ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj ....RESPONDENT

Adv. O. Mohandas i/b. Little & Co., for Defendant No. 1.

Adv. Vaishali Ugale i/by Sunil Sonawane for BMC.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J

**DATE :** 27th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

S.O. 29/11/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any  
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

( ASSOCIATE )