

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.12.11
17:17:45
+0530

Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34346 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.3407 OF 1995

Life Insurance Corporation of India ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Prithviraj Harbhagwandas Bajaj & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Mantul Bajpai, Advocate, i/b. Crawford Balley and Co., for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Mukta Chorge, Advocate, i/b. Little & Co., for the Defendant No.1.
Mr. Shreya Shah i/b. Mr. P. G. Lad, Advocates, for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Mantul Bajpai, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs, Ms. Mukta Chorge, learned Counsel appearing for the

Defendant No.1 and Mr. Shreya Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.2.

2. A praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 29th November 2024.

3. On page 2, line No.4 of the said order dated 29th November 2024, date is incorrectly mentioned as 5th December 2024 instead of **5th December 2023**.

4. In the chart at Serial No.7 exhibit number is mentioned as D9 instead of **D9 (colly)** and on page No.4, paragraph No.7, the name of the Commissioner is incorrectly mentioned as Ms. Priyanka Kapadia instead of **Mr. Priyank Kapadia**.

5. Accordingly, the order dated 29th November 2024 be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]