

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

PRITHVIRAJ H. BAJAJ AND ANOTHER)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

LIC AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Kavita Solunke, Advocate for the Defendant no.3 – MMRDA.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. This matter has been mentioned for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 5th February 2026.

2. Ms.Kavita Solunke, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant no.3 - MMRDA, submits that although she had given her appearance, inadvertently, her appearance has not been mentioned in the order dated 5th February 2026.

3. Let the appearance of Ms.Kavita Solunke, learned Counsel for the Defendant no.3 – MMRDA be mentioned in the order dated 5th February 2026.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.02.11
21:07:06 +0530

avk

1/2

4. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

5. The praecipe, accordingly, stands disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)