

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3407 OF 1995

Prithuiraj H. Bajaj And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

LIC And Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Mantul Bajpai with Ms. Priyam Sharma i/b Crawford Bayley & co.
for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Oduvil Mohandas with Mr. J. P. Kapadia i/b Little & Co. for the
Defendant No. 1-LIC.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke for the Defendant No. 3-MMRDA.

Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Defendant No.4-
BMC.

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P. G. Lad for the REspondent -MHADA.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the
time to the Commissioner for recording the cross-examination of the
second witness of the Defendant No.1 be extended by a period of six
weeks.

2. Time to complete the recording of cross-examination is extended
till 18th June, 2026.

3. List on 18th June, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.03.27
11:35:10
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/1